RESOLUTION NO. 12-13

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2013 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations set forth in title 24 of the code of federal Regulations as an entitlement city, and

WHEREAS, the application for this was filed with the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development following authorization granted to the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette by City of West Lafayette Resolution No. 08-13, and

WHEREAS, this application was approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2013 Community Development Block Grant funds as filed with the Department of Housing and Urban Development are hereby appropriated for same, as follows:

Community	Devel	lopmeni	t —
-----------	-------	---------	-----

Street and Public Improvements	(13-03)	\$227,343.00
Public Services	(13-04)	50,140.00
Housing Rehabilitation	(13-05)	56,800.00
_	TOTAL	\$334,283.00

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND SIGNING BY THE MAYOR.

INTROD		ON	THE	FIR:	ST F	READI	NG	ON	THE	_		_DAY	OF
Ju	ely_		, 2013.										
	ı												
DULY O	RDAIN	ED, PA	SSED,	AND A	ADOPT	ED B	Y THE	COM	IMON	CO	UNC	IL OF	THE
CITY	QF, W	/EST	LAFAY	ETTE,	IND	IANA,	ON	TH	Ε			_DAY	OF
J	uly		,	2013,	HAVII	NG E	BEEN	PASS	SED	BY	Α	VOTE	OF
7	IN FA	VOR A	ND	0	OPPO:	SED.							

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder	V			
Burch	/		R	
Dietrich	/			
Hunt				
Keen	V			
Thomas	V			
VanBogaert	V			

VanBogaert /
Presiding Officer Attest:
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer
PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE 2 DAY OF 3 , 2013, AT THE HOUR OF 2 .
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer
THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE 2 DAY OF July , 2013, AT THE HOUR OF 3:00 P.M. John R. Dennis, Mayor
Attest:

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

Attest: